## 504081421 11/03/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4128089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALBERTO DEQUARTI	08/27/2014
DAVIDE NAVONE	08/27/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3505 W. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY N.	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77043	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14471985

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)939-2856

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-939-2343

**Email:** swanson@fyiplaw.com, docket@fyiplaw.com, olivo@fyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1212

Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT SERVICES
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77251-1212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VAL-032083 US (CMRN:0225)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW C. HENWOOD	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew C. Henwood/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=VAL-032083US\_CMRN0225\_Assignment\_03NOV2016#page1.tif source=VAL-032083US\_CMRN0225\_Assignment\_03NOV2016#page2.tif source=VAL-032083US\_CMRN0225\_Assignment\_03NOV2016#page3.tif source=VAL-032083US\_CMRN0225\_Assignment\_03NOV2016#page4.tif

PATENT 504081421 REEL: 040217 FRAME: 0832

PATENT: Assignment VAL-032083 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable and sufficient consideration of one (1) US dollar from **Cameron Italy S.R.L.**, having its principal place of business at Via Italia Betto 11, Voghera, Italy 27058, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged the following persons:

Alberto Dequarti of Mede - Italy

Davide Navone of Sannazzaro de' Burgondi - Italy

(each an "Inventor" and collectively the "Inventors") hereby sell and assign and convey unto **Cameron Italy S.R.L.**, its successors and assigns each Inventor's entire right, title and interest, to the extent any Inventor currently has any right, title, and interest, in and to the invention(s) made and conceived by the Inventors as described in the application(s) identified below.

For valuable and sufficient consideration of one (1) US dollar from **Cameron International Corporation**, having its principal place of business at 1333 West Loop South, Suite 1700, Houston, Texas 77027, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, **Cameron Italy S.R.L.** hereby sells and assigns and conveys unto **Cameron International Corporation**, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest (including any right, title or interest obtained pursuant to this Assignment) in and to the invention(s) as described in the application(s) identified below

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
IT	EP13182290.0	8/29/2013	BIDIRECTIONAL TRAVEL STOP ASSEMBLY FOR COMPACT ACTUATOR
US	14/471,985	08/28/2014	BIDIRECTIONAL TRAVEL STOP ASSEMBLY FOR COMPACT ACTUATOR

and to make claims or priority therefrom and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon the invention(s), and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent or patents may be granted or issued.

The Inventors, Cameron International Corporation and Cameron Italy S.R.L. (collectively the "Parties") authorize and request that any attorney associated with PTO Customer No. 64833 may insert additional information identifying the above application(s) after execution of this agreement.

The Parties agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon the invention(s) shall be filed in the name of **Cameron International Corporation** with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon the invention(s).

The Parties hereby further agree that the Inventors and Cameron Italy S.R.L. shall, upon demand of Cameron International Corporation, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Cameron International Corporation, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Cameron International Corporation, its successors and assigns.

The Parties hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to **Cameron International Corporation**.

INVENTOR 1:

27 AUGUST

Alberto Dequarti

Garibaldi N.23B Mede - IT 27035

Witnessed by: Signature

Date: 27 AUGUST 2014

STEFANO CERINA

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 27 AUGUST 2014

Printed Name of Witness

INVENTOR 2:

27 AUGUST	2014 Plande Marone
	Davide Navone
	Pascoli N.86
	Sannazzaro de' Burgondi - IT 27039

Witnessed by: Signature Date: 27 AUGUST 2014

Date: 27 AVGUST 2014

Printed Name of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

STEFANO CERINA

CAMERON ITALY S.R.L.:	MI
August 27 2014	MANISH VYAS  Managing Attorney, Cameron International Corporation (On Behalf of Cameron Italy S.R.L.)
State of Texas  County of Harris	
This 27 day of August, 2014 be  Vyas, to me personally known as the individual who exe to me that he executed the same of his own free will for	
(SEAL)  RITA J. KOS PA  RE SUSSE EAS  G 26-255 4	Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission: September 26, 2014
PA EUS 4	RITA J. KOMPA  ROTARY PABLE STATE OF TEXAS  OS -28 - 2014